JASCH INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office & Works: 43/5, Bahalgarh Road, P.O. Bahalgarh-131021, Distt. Sonepat, (Haryana) INDIA

CIN NO.: L24302HR1985PLC022758

Phone: 91-130-3053600, 6451517, 6451518

FAX : 91-130-3053697, 3053698 Website: www.jaschindustries.com

E-mail: info@jasch.biz / accounts@jasch.biz

JI/SE/N

Date: 11th April, 2018

The BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation")

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) read with regulation 7(2) of Listing Regulation, please find enclosed copy of compliance certificate for the half year ended on 31st March, 2018.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Jasch Industries Ltd.

S.K. Verma

Vice President &

Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

Delhi Office: 502, Block C, NDM -2, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi - 110 034 INDIA Phone: 91-11- 27356629, 27356631. Fax: 91-11- 41557311 Email: mktg@jaschindia.com

JASCH

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

ISIN: INE711C01010 Scrip Code: 500220

Comme

We being the Company Secretary of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s Jasch Industries Limited having its Registered Office at 43/5, Bahalgarh Road, Sonipat – 131021 has appointed M/s Alankit Assignments Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at 2E/21, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000002532.

Further, M/s Alankit Assignments Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s Jasch Industries Limited during the period from October 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s Jasch Industries Limited.

For Jasch Industries Limited

S.K. Verma

Company Secretary

M. No.: FCS 2295 DUS

Place: Sonipar

Date: 7th April 2018

For Alankit Assignments Limited

JK/Singla

Senior Manager & Authorized Representative

CNME/

2E/21, Jhandewsland Sion,

New Delhi - 110055

Place: New Delhi

Date: 11th April, 2018